Alo solto

IAP13 Recid PCT/PTO 19 APR 2007

11/665817

M As Di P.

04/25/2007 01 FC:8021 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COLUMN

04-27-2007



103400068

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 13151

		Attorney Doctate No. 151510				
	Please record the attached or	iginal document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
	Kohji NAKAZAWA Junji FUKUDA	KITAKYUSHU FOUNDATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2-1, HIBIKINO, WAKAMATSU-KU KITAKUYSHU-SHI, FUKUOKA 808-0135 JAPAN				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other	,				
	B. Execution Date: All - March 27, 2007	11/665817				
4.	This document is being filed together with a new appli	cation.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
TI	C. Title of Application: <u>CELLULAR TISSUE MICE</u> SSUE	ROCHIP AND METHOD OF FORMING CELLULAR				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
LANI	DGRA 00000017 11665617 40.00 DP	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>191850</u> )				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of pry knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe eriginal document	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
2	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>April 19, 2007</u>				
	John S. Kern Registration No. 42,719  Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 019234 FRAME: 0288

## ASSIGNMENT 11/665817

	,	(1)	NAKAZAWA, Kohji	API TRankl DOT DTA	i <del>l () () () () () () () () () () () () () </del>				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	FUKUDA, Junji	LAP13'Racid PCT/PTO.	TA HLK COON				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(6)					
		(4)		(8)					
		•	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KITAKYUSHU FOUNDA	ATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF INDU	STRY, SCIENCE				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		ı-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka, 808-0135 Japa	n				
		(herein the en invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	CELLULAR TISSUE MIC	ROCHIP AND METHOD OF FORMING CELI	LULAR TISSUE				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No						
			nich the undersigned has (har en date herewith or	ve) executed an application for patent in the U	nited States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on							
	Application	OII							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number							
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 10 2007						
any api the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identifi	plication or continuation or or signee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agr or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agr tination a grant of a valid unt  5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interested that this assignment is before Each undersigned her	rees to exe division the in obtaining the stores to exe ional Con- rees to perform the stores and inted States. Thorizes and agriculture and promise the store and stores and promise the store and store and stores and sto	cute all papers necessary in a tereof, or any patent or reissing evidence and going forward cute all papers and document wention for Protection of Indifferent all affirmative acts whis patent to the Assignee, and requests the Commissione aid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not him and his heirs, successors the firm of OLIFF & BERRI	connection with any interference which may be application based thereon, for the invention, and with such interference.  Its and perform any act which may be necessary ustrial Property or similar agreements. In the control of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to its Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, an executed, and will not execute, any agreements, assigns and legal representatives.  DGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark of the United States Patent and Trademark.	and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters d covenants that he has s in conflict herewith, nt any further				
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by th	e undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)					
Date	March 27, 200	07	Inventor Signatu	ire Portity Latrage	(SEAL)				
Date	March 27, 200	07	Inventor Signatu	ire July Tilnle	(SEAL)				
Date				ire	(SEAL)				
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signatu	re	(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signatu	re	(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signatu		(SEAL)				
Date	-		Inventor Signatu		(SEAL)				
Date									
lf neith			e signed before: (a) a Notary east two witnesses who also	Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consulsign here:	if outside the U.S.A.				
Date			Witne	ss					
Date			Witne	ss					

PATENT REEL: 019234 FRAME: 0289

Δ	S	S	T	$\mathbf{G}$	N	N	10	F.	N	٦
~	S	J		u	<b>.</b> ■	T.A.		Ŀ.	1.	

	•	(1)	NAKAZAWA, Kohji	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	FUKUDA, Junji	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		paid to set over	In consideration of the sum each of the undersigned, each under to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KITAKYUSHU FOUNDATION AND TECHNOLOGY	FOR THE ADVANC	EMENT OF INDUSTR'	Y, SCIENCE
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		2-1, Hibikino, Wakamatsu-ku, K			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	the enti invention continu extension	after designated as the Assignee) and re right, title and interest for the Urbon, and in all applications for patentation, international, confirmation, sons, reissues and reexamination cerectly and the confirmation cerectly and the confirmation cerectly are the confirmation c	ited States of America including any and all ubstitute and reissue difficates that may be g	a as defined in 35 U.S.C I provisional, non-provis application(s), and all La ranted on the invention	. §100, in the sional, divisional, etters Patent, known as
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 131510			
	Application Number	•	ch the undersigned has (have) exe			
			date herewith or		,	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)				
	Application	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial			
<b>\</b> γ	Identification for	Numbe	r			
	filed applications	filed	April 19, 2007			
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identifie	olication or continuation or cignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b  6) Each undersigned here	ees to executivision the in obtaining ees to execute on all Converges to perfect the States and g from saids therein as inding on heby grants	ute all papers necessary in connective all papers necessary in connective for any patent or reissue applied evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may	cation based thereon is such interference. Derform any act which Property or similar ago be necessary to obta.  U.S. Patent and Tracee, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execute and legal represented the power to insert	for the invention, and h may be necessary in or greements. in, maintain or confirm demark Office to issue to entire interest, and coute, any agreements in statives.	to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters venants that he has
ICCOIGA				b or the office state.	o i atem and i i ademaik	•
16001 <b>03</b>		ited by the				-
	In witness whereof, execu	•	undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigne	d name(s)	Office for
Date	In witness whereof, execu	7	undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigne	d name(s)	Office for (SEAL)
Date	March 27, 200 March 27, 200	)7 )7	undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Prolite  Sungi	d name(s) Rahya Tahulu	Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Date Date	In witness whereof, execu March 27, 200 March 27, 200	)7 )7	undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Pivlry	d name(s) Rahya Tahulu	Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
Date Date Date	March 27, 200 March 27, 200	)7 )7	undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Pivlit Jungt	d name(s) Rahaya Talada	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date	March 27, 200 March 27, 200	)7 )7	undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	Pivlry Jung!	d name(s) Rahya Tahulu	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execu March 27, 200 March 27, 200	07	undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature	Perlip	d name(s) Rahaya Tahada	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execu March 27, 200 March 27, 200	)7 )7	Inventor Signature	Pivlry	d name(s) Rahya Tahulu	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execu March 27, 200 March 27, 200	)7 )7 eferably be	undersigned on the date(s) opp Inventor Signature	if within the U.S.A.	d name(s) Rahya	(SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execu March 27, 200 March 27, 200	)7 )7 eferably be	Inventor Signature	if within the U.S.A.	d name(s) Rahya	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 019234 FRAME: 0290